
First Last Tutor Level Current Position License Bldg School Number Home/Cell Phone Experience/Notes E-mail

Peggy Brown HS Spanish Yes HS 462-9211 pbrown@gcsc.k12.in.us

Rhonda Fada K-6 4th grade teacher Yes GIS 462-6827 317-224-7056 30 years teaching experience BS Elementary with Kindergarten, Early
Childhood endorsement  and a MA in Reading.  Summer only rfada@gcsc.k12.in.us

Judy Fedorchak 5-12 HS English/Speech Yes Triton HS 835-3000 317-439-6550 30+ years teaching junior high and high school; BA and MEd; equally
interested in literature, writing, grammar, speech communication jfedorchak@nwshelbyschools.org

Sara Fitzgerald 4/5/2016 IA No MIS 326-3121 317-462-2451 4 years at MIS working 4th and 6th grade.  Tutor in Language Arts/Reading
only.  Summer tutoring available. sfitzgerald@gcsc.k12.in.us

Lindsey Hall 4th- 6th grade 4th grade teacher YES MIS 326-3121 317-476-5078 5 years teaching experience: BS Elementary Education lhall@gcsc.k12.in.us

Kandy Heller K-5 4th grade teacher Yes MIS 326-3121 453-9159 22 years teaching experience; BS-Elementary Education; MS-Education

Sonja Jaggers HS Spanish/Soc. St. Yes HS 462-9211 Spanish, Government/US History, Soc. St. sjaggers@gcsc.k12.in.us

Susan Lutzke Spec. Ed. Retired Special Ed Teacher Yes 250-9623; 270-2190 25 yrs. exp.;Spec. Ed./Autism; will tutor year round in all subjects and
areas K-grade 8 sLutzke@gcsc.k12.in.us

Nancy Mason Special ED IA NO GCJHS 477-4616 317-697-7639 5 years working with Sp Ed ( 2 with Joint servoces 3 with GCJHS ) nmason@gcsc.k12.in.us

Sherie Miller Spec. Ed. IA-JS GCJH 477-4616 462-3148/514-1491
10 yrs exp. w/severe disabilities, MiMH & Autism.  Interested in tutoring

spec. ed of any age during summer months, all areas of curriculum, fine or
gross motor skills or sensory integration areas.

Anthony Moore HS Secondary Ed-Major No NA NA 317-650-6474
Biology:English/Writing-honors & regular:German 1 & 2; History-APUSH,

US, World History; Psychology-AP, & psychology of learning;Math-
Geometry, Algebra 1 & 2,  Finance, Finite, Probability & Statistics;

Programming-C++, Ruby, Java, 3D modeling
ajacog2018@gmail.com

Julie Morley Elem Harris-Title K-3 Yes Harris 467-6731 317-364-7019
10 years exp. In GC teaching K-5th grade Math/Reading, Reading

Recovery trained, taught 1st grade, Summer School, Stretch, After school
tutoring.   Prior to GC:  Taught Kindergarten and Montessori preschool

jmorley@gcsc.k12.in.us

Dave Pressley JrHS &  HS Production Analyst with
Knauf Insulation

BA Political Science & History
Minor – Purdue Univ;  MBA -

Webster Univ
317-401-0008 Interest in tutoring Government, History, Economics and Business

Sherry Raper Elem-HS IA/Resource GCJH 477-4616 861-9798/590-6561 23 exp. w/severe/profound/MoMH/MiMH/summer tutoring; reference
available sraper@gcsc.k12.in.us

Brent Rieder Elem.-HS Retired Research Chemist BA Chem-AU; MS Chem,-
Butler U. 317-326-4447

MS-Chem, 36 yrs organic research Chemistry; highly experienced in
writing skills (essay and technical); numerous short-term and long-term
tutoring experiences over last 20 yrs in gen. science, math, chemistry,
English composition, biology . Reference available. Competent in math

tutoring through Alg. 1.  Experienced in Grades 3-college, prefer grades 4-
12.

bjrieder1@gmail.com

Tracy Riggs K-6 IA No Eden 326-3117 317-522-8524

Lisa Seyfried All IA-Resource Yes GCJH 477-4616 270-577-5574 4 yrs teaching exp/10yrs exp. w/JS/ Summer tutoring/school vacation lseyfried@gcsc.k12.in.us

Krista Steeno K-3 2nd grade teacher Yes JBS 462-4491 317-374-2381 17 years teaching experience; BS-Elementary Education; MS-Education ksteeno@gcsc.k12.in.us

Patricia Summers 4/12/2016 Retired 317-300-5500
BS-El Educ, MS-Educ, Audio Vis-Research  Skills in English,

Communications, Volunteer Tutoring. K, IN 3-4, Jr. High, Pastoral Care
Training

summers6441@sbcglobal.net

Amy Swick K-3 Title 1 Teacher Yes Harris 797-0281
3 years teaching experience. Tutored 4 students all school year grades K-

4. Tutoring a small group of students at the library in Greenfield this
summer.

amybswick@gmail.com


